2 Mr. Aijaz Tobaccowalla Managing Director Nil Nil

3 Mr. Pradip Shah Director Nil Nil

4 Mr. Uday Khanna Director Nil Nil

5 Mr. Vivek Dhariwal Whole-1 me Director Nil Nil

6 Mr. S. Sridhar Whole-1 me Director Nil Nil

7 Mr. Prajeet Nair Company Secretary 1 Nil

B. SHAREHOLDING OF DIRECTORS AND KMP OF TRANSFEROR COMPANY

Sr.

No.

Name of Director Designa� on Number of Shares of

Rs. 10/- each held in

Applicant Company

Number of Shares of

Rs. 10/- each held in

Transferor Company

1 Mr. Pradip Shah Chairman Nil Nil

2 Mr. Aijaz Tobaccowalla Managing Director Nil Nil

3 Mr. Sekhar Natarajan Director Nil Nil

4 Mr. D. E. Udwadia Director Nil Nil

5 Mr. K. K. Maheshwari Director Nil Nil

6 Mr. S. S. Lalbhai Director 576 1275

7 Mr. Vivek Dhariwal Director Nil Nil

8 Mr. S. Sridhar Director Nil Nil

9 Mrs. N. N. Thakore Company Secretary

& Legal Director

Nil 100

14

30. Pursuant to Clause 24(h) of the Lis1 ng Agreement with the Stock Exchanges, the detailed pre-amalgama1 on and
post-amalgama1 on (expected) shareholding pa* ern of the Applicant Company and the Transferor Company are
given herein below:

 SHAREHOLDING PATTERN - APPLICANT COMPANY

Category of the Shareholder Pre-Amalgama� on as on
March 7, 2014

Post-Amalgama� on
(Expected)

Numbers of
Equity Shares

% Numbers of
Equity Shares

%

Promoter and Promoter Group

Indian

Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family 0 0 0 0

Central Government / State Government(s) 0 0 0 0

Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0

Financial Ins1 tu1 ons / Banks 0 0 0 0

Any Other 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (A)(1) 0 0 0 0

Foreign

Individuals (NRIs / Foreign Individuals) 0 0 0 0

Bodies Corporate 21113171 70.75 29243042 63.92

Ins1 tu1 ons 0 0 0 0

Any Other 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (A)(2) 21113171 70.75 29243042 63.92

Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group
(A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)

21113171 70.75 29243042 63.92

Public Shareholding

Ins1 tu1 onal Holdings 2496304 8.37 5352900 11.70

Non-Ins1 tu1 onal Holdings 410049 1.37 2985237 6.53

Indian Public 5558821 18.63 7828367 17.11

Others (NRIs, Foreign Na1 onals, Trusts & Clearing
Members)

263095 0.88 338390 0.74

Total Public Shareholding (B) 8728269 29.25 16504894 36.08

TOTAL (A)+(B) 29841440 100.00 45747936 100.00

Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository
Receipts have been issued

0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 29841440 100.00 45747936 100.00

 Statement showing shareholding of persons belonging to the category “Promoter and Promoter Group”

Sr.

No.

Name  of the Promoter Pre-Amalgama� on

as on  March 7, 2014

Post-Amalgama� on
(Expected)

Numbers of

Equity Shares

% Numbers of

Equity Shares

%

1 Pfi zer East India B.V. 18186334 60.94 18186334 39.75

2 Warner-Lambert Company, LLC, USA 1187163 3.98 1187163 2.60

3 Parke, Davis & Company, LLC, USA 955733 3.20 955733 2.09

4 Pharmacia Corpora1 on, USA 783941 2.63 783941 1.71

5 Wyeth LLC, USA - - 5617707 12.28

6 Wyeth Holdings LLC, USA (Formerly known as Wyeth

Holdings Corpora1 on, USA)

- - 1630164 3.56

7 John Wyeth & Brother Limited, UK - - 882000 1.93

TOTAL 21113171 70.75 29243042 63.92

15

 SHAREHOLDING PATTERN - TRANSFEROR COMPANY

Category of the Shareholder Pre-Amalgama� on as on March 7, 2014

Numbers of Equity

Shares

%

Promoters and Promoters Group

Indian

Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family 0 0

Central Government / State Government(s) 0 0

Bodies Corporate 0 0

Financial Ins1 tu1 ons / Banks 0 0

Any Other 0 0

Sub-Total (A)(1) 0 0

Foreign

Individuals (NRIs / Foreign Individuals) 0 0

Bodies Corporate 11614102 51.12

Ins1 tu1 ons 0 0

Any Other 0 0

Sub-Total (A)(2) 11614102 51.12

Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

(A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)

11614102 51.12

Public Shareholding

Ins1 tu1 onal Holdings 4080851 17.96

Non-Ins1 tu1 onal Holdings 3678775 16.19

Indian Public 3238827 14.26

Others (NRIs, Foreign Na1 onals, Trusts & Clearing Members) 107504 0.47

Total Public Shareholding (B) 11105957 48.88

TOTAL (A)+(B) 22720059 100.00

Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository

Receipts have been issued

0 0

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 22720059 100.00

 Statement showing shareholding of persons belonging to the category “Promoter and Promoter Group”

Sr. No. Name  of the Promoter Pre-Amalgama� on as on  March 7, 2014

Numbers of Equity
Shares

%

1 Wyeth LLC, USA 8025296 35.32

2 Wyeth Holdings LLC, USA (Formerly known as Wyeth
Holdings Corpora1 on, USA)

2328806 10.25

3 John Wyeth & Brother Limited, UK 1260000 5.55

TOTAL 11614102 51.12

 Please note that pursuant to the Scheme, the Transferor Company shall be dissolved without winding up.

31. This statement may be treated as an Explanatory Statement under Sec1 on 393(1)(a) and Sec1 on 192A(2) of the
Companies Act, 1956 and Sec1 on 102 of the Companies Act, 2013.

16

32. The proposed amalgama1 on of the Transferor Company with the Applicant Company would be in the best interest
of the Applicant Company and all its shareholders. Further, the creditors of the Applicant Company will in no manner
be prejudiced as a result of the Scheme coming into eff ect.

INSPECTION

33. The following documents will be open for inspec1 on at the Registered Offi  ce of the Applicant Company situated at